Product Specifications
AquaSensors DataStick™
AquaClear™ Drinking Water
Turbidimeter
For drinking water turbidity applications,
the DataStick uses a pre-calibrated plug-in,
optical detector. The DataStick is simply
inserted into a sample chamber specifically

nications for measurement, calibration, configuration and diagnostics.
Mounting adapters, junction boxes and recharge kits are available.
Product Ordering Information
North America
166 Cummings Center
Beverly, MA 01915  USA
Toll Free: 1-800-225-1480
Tel: 1-978-232-6000
Dom. Fax: 1-978-232-6015
Int’l Fax: 978-232-6031
Europe
P.O. Box 254, 3860 AG Nijkerk
Wallerstraat 125K, 3862 BN
Nijkerk, Netherlands
Tel: (31) 033-2463887
Fax: (31) 033-2460832
Asia Pacific
Blk 55, Ayer Rajah Crescent
#04-16/24, Singapore 139949
Tel: 65-6778-6876
Fax: 65-6773-0836
Environmental Instruments
Water Analysis Instruments
Thermo Scientific AquaSensors AquaClear Drinking Water Turbidimeter
Global support — with experience that comes from
supporting our customers for over 35 years throughout
the world, our water quality specialists and customer
support teams offer a quick, thorough and professional
response to any problem encountered.
• Focus on user benefits — we work closely with you
to define your needs, and ensure you are using the
monitor in a way that improves your bottom line.
For more information, contact your local water quality
specialists or visit www.thermo.com/processwater.
•
S-ASDSTRLR-E 1108 RevA
Part No. Description
AQT-x-y-z Drinking Water Turbidity System
Display Configuration (x) 1 = Integral
2 = Remote with 20 ft cable
AV38 Configuration (y) A = 1 current output and 24 VDC power
B = 2 current outputs, 2 relays and
24 VDC power
C = 1 current output and 100-240 VAC power
D = 2 current outputs, 2 relays and
100-240 VAC power
Host Communications (z) 0 = None
4 = Modbus® RTU
5 = DeviceNet
6 = CANopen
7 = Ethernet
Part No. Description
DS21 DataStick
DW21 Turbidity Sensor Head
CA-b-nw-x-y Communications Adapter
Body Material (b) 1 = 316 Stainless Steel
2 = CPVC
3 = PEEK
Communications (nw) 1A = RS232 ASCII
2B =  Modbus RTU
2A =  Modbus RS232
4B =  CANopen
7R =  Ethernet
5R =  DeviceNet
8R =  USB
Cable Length (x) 1 = 10 feet
2 = 20 feet
3 = 30 feet
Cable Termination (y) A = Stripped Wires
AV38-v-w-x-y-z AV38 Local Display/Controller
Current Outputs (v) B = 1
C = 2 with 2 Relays